4 LINE  TVSarray ™
S C O T T S D A L E  D I V I S I O N
SMDA03 thru SMDA24C
and SMDB03 thru SMDB24C
SM
D
A
/B

αVBR
mV/°C
PART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MARKING
MAX MIN MAX MAX MAX TYP TYP
 SMDA03 SDK 3.3 4 7 9 200 600 -3
 SMDA03C SDL 3.3 4 7 9 400 300 -5
 SMDB03 PDK 3.3 4 7 9 200 600 -3
 SMDB03C PDL 3.3 4 7 9 400 300 -5
 SMDA05 SDA 5.0 6 9.8 11 20 400 3
 SMDA05C SDB 5.0 6 9.8 11 40 200 1
 SMDB05 PDA 5.0 6 9.8 11 20 400 3
 SMDB05C PDB 5.0 6 9.8 11 40 200 1
 SMDA12 SDC 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 185 10
 SMDA12C SDD 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 95 8
 SMDB12 PDC 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 185 10
 SMDB12C PDD 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 95 8
 SMDA15 SDE 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 140 13
 SMDA15C SDF 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 70 11
 SMDB15 PDE 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 140 13
 SMDB15C PDF 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 70 11
 SMDA24 SDG 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 90 30
 SMDA24C SDH 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 45 28
 SMDB24 PDG 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 90 30
 SMDB24C PDH 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 45 28
Note: Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) product is normally selected based on its stand off voltage VWM.  Product selected voltage should be equal to or
greater than the continuous peak operating voltage of the circuit to be protected. Part numbers with a C suffix are bi-directional devices.
Microsemi
Scottsdale Division